

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4710/2009

SHANKR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and exemption from filing O.T.  
and cancellation of bail.)

Date: 01/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sangitaa Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner to serve copies of SLP upon ld. counsel for respondent  
No.1 within a week and counter affidavit be filed within 4 weeks  
thereafter. Await service of notice on respondent No.2. List again on  
22.10.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

MV